CITY OF NOKOMIS

ORDINANCE NO.	914
---------------	-----

FIREWORKS ORDINANCE

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF NOKOMIS as follows:

- A. <u>Sales Within City Limits</u>: No person shall sell, barter or exchange any fireworks, firecrackers, torpedoes, Roman candles, skyrockets or other articles intended for pyrotechnic display within the limits of the City of Nokomis.
- B. <u>Violation</u>: Any person who shall rent or lease any real estate or improvements thereon, or who shall knowingly permit any person to occupy or use any real estate or improvements thereon, within the limits of the City of Nokomis, for the purpose of sale, barter or exchange of any of the articles or things enumerated this section shall be subject to the fine provided in subsection C of this section.
- C. <u>Penalty</u>: Any person who violates or aids and abets in the violation of this article is guilty of a petty offense, and shall be fined not less than Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) nor more than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). Each day shall constitute a separate violation. In addition to the penalty provided in the subsection, the chief of police or other police officers of the City of Nokomis may seize all such articles or things as may be made by such sale, barter or exchange and confiscate the same.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect, after passage, approval and publication as required by law.

Upon motion adopted this 28th	by <u>Commissioner Hill</u> , seconded by <u>Commissioner Keele</u> , day of <u>June</u> , 2004, by roll call vote, as follows:
AYES:	3 - Mayor Pro-tem Murphy, Commissioners Hill & Keele
NAYS:	O - None
ABSENT:	2 - Mayor Hancock & Commissioner Lehnen
Approved:	June 28 , 2004 MAYOR

Burdzilaustas

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
MONTGOMERY COUNTY)	,	
<u>CI</u>	ERTIFICATION	
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSK. Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgome	AS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City ery County, Illinois.	
I further certify that on <u>June 28</u> passed and approved Ordinance No. <u>published in pamphlet form.</u>	,2004, the City Council of such municipality which provided by its terms that it should be	
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 914 , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on $3u1y1$, 2004, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.		
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this _	1st_day of, 2004.	
	Lomela J Burdzilanka CITY CLERK	